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Our key messages

• Simple business model with a clear focus on mortgages

• Very high loan quality, with 97% of loans covered

• 22 years with stable or increasing dividends

• Growth while keeping margins stable

• Interest rate risk: already low exposure further reduced 

• Costs under control despite expansion

• Market expansion: new innovative branches opened

• Full integration of Triba Bank AG executed in 2018 

• Funding diversified through Triple-A covered bonds

100% focus on 

retail banking

Sustainable and 

stable earnings

Strategy implem-

entation on track
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Valiant: 100% focused on retail and SME banking

91 branches
For us, having close ties 

with our clients means being 

where our clients are.

• Independent retail and SME bank operating 

exclusively in Switzerland 

• Close to clients through 91 branches, with 

strong local roots in 11 cantons (~50% of Swiss 

population). Digital presence across Switzerland

• ~1,000 employees, thereof ~ 58% client advisors

• Total capital ratio: 16.5%

• Moody’s A1/P-1, stable outlook

• 100% free float. Market cap ~ CHF 1.7bn

“We’re simply a bank”

11 cantons
Proximity to about 50% of the 

population of Switzerland

As per 31.12.2018
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Simple business model. Clear focus on mortgages.

“Take in the money, look after the money, lend money.”

At 31/12/2018

* Private clients without financing or assets with Valiant

76% of revenues from interest income

Total operating income: CHF 404m

Interest 

income 

76%

Other income 6%

Trading income 3%

Fee income 15%
47%

32%

19%

51% of revenues from SME and self-employed

Affluent private

clients 47%

Retail clients* 2%

Medium-sized

companies 19%

Self-employed 

individuals and 

small companies 

32%

Total income: CHF 428m

Payment Savings Pensions Funding Investment



Easy-to-understand balance sheet
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Equity capital
Other liabilities (0.3)

Covered Bonds and

Swiss Pfandbriefe

Client deposits

Total assets: CHF27.4bn as per 31/12/2018

1.3

24.0

2.1

Other assets

Cash and due 

from banks

Loans

Assets

Due to banks

2.3

6.0

Liab.& Equity

• ~88% of assets in loans

• Valuation differences and provisions 

account for 0.21% of total assets

• No goodwill despite a long history of 

take-overs

• Asset encumbrance ratio: 23.4%

• Leverage ratio: 7.5%

18.3

0.5



Loan quality very high
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94% of lending is in the form of mortgages

• Proportion of first mortgages: 94% (31/12/2017: 94%)

• Average residual maturity: 3.8 years (31/12/2017: 3.8 years)

• Loan-to-value (net): 63% (31/12/2017: 63%)

• 97% of loans backed by 

collateral (31/12/2017: 97%)

94
6

Due from 

customers

43

18

15

9

6
4 5

82

9
4 5

Residential 

properties

Commercial/

industry

Bern

Lucerne

Aargau

Jura & western

Switzerland

Other CHBasel

Fribourg

Other

Office/business

Loans: CHF 24.0bn

Mortgages: CHF 22.5bn

Mortgages: 82% residential and 76% in Bern, Lucerne and Aargau

Achieving growth while maintaining high quality
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Low risk profile

• Long-term relationships and very 

high customer loyalty 

• Very transparent, stable earnings 

• Easy to understand balance sheet

• Asset quality very high

• No goodwill despite a long history 

of takeovers

Moody’s deposit ratings A1/P-1, outlook stable

• Retail banking as main 

income source

• Restrictive lending policy

• Diversified client portfolio

• No exposure to potential 

real estate hot spots

• Prudent management 

of interest rate risk

• No proprietary trading

Low 

operational 

risk

Low credit 

risk

Low market

risk

Low-risk retail banking business
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Credit risk stable on a very low level

Value adjustments and provisions on a low levelNon-performing loans < 0.2% of loans

NPL / total loans Value adjustments and provisions for credit risk / total loans

Low loan-to-value

Loan-to-value (net) 

High share of 1st tier mortgages

Share of 1st tier mortgages

0.22% 0.22%
0.14% 0.16% 0.13%

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

0.34% 0.34%
0.24% 0.23% 0.21%

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

63% 63% 63% 63% 63%

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

94% 93% 94% 94% 94%

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
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22 years with stable or increasing dividends

* For the financial year 2006, an extraordinary jubilee dividend of CHF 1.40 was distributed

CHF, rebased

Stable payout ratios since 2007, increasing since 2013

as %

1.7 1.7 1.8 1.9 1.9 1.9 2.0 2.2 2.5

2.8

4.2*

1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006

Payout ratio 

target of 40-70% 

of net profit  

Stable, increasing distributions to shareholders since Valiant was founded in 1997

3.1 3.1 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2
3.6 3.8 4.00

4.40

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

34 34 36 41 40 40

55 54 50 51 53 58

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

50

30

70

40

**

** suggested to the AGM for the financial year 2018
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59.8
55.8 58.3 55.9

50

55

60

65

70

75

80

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

65.0

Cost/Income-Ratio as %

72.6
69.8

64.4 64.1

58.458.3

incl. depreciation

excl. depreciation
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Improved and sustainable earnings power

Profitability stable

Stable margins despite declining interest rates

Strengthened capital base

Costs under control, including strategy implementation

Total net interest margin, bps

Net profit in CHF m, ROE as % Total capital ratio as %

101

104

113 113
110

112

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

91.4 94.5 114.4 117.5 119.2 120.3

5.1 5.1
5.6 5.6 5.5 5.4

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

61.5
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Costs under control despite investments in strategy

• Strict cost control in the past. 

Improving cost income ratios despite 

strategy implementation

• Cost savings of CHF 10m p.a. from IT 

service renewal (Basis FY 2017)

• Cost savings of CHF 4-5m p.a. from 

reductions of counters

• Synergies CHF 1m p.a. from Triba

effective from H2 2018

Cost reductions to partly offset investments in expansion and digitalisation



Strong full-year 2018 results
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Net interest income (before value adj.)

Operating profit (pre-tax)

Group profit

* Adjusted for Aduno special dividend and value adjustments in net interest income. 

+3.8%

+11.5%

up 0.9%

Loans

- of which mortgages

Operating expenses

Fee and commission income

+2.1%

+2.6%

-0.0%

-0.0%

Further improvement in 

operating performance

Net interest margin 112 bp 

Operating profit* (pre-tax)

Consolidated 

results

Continued growth, despite 

prudent lending policy 

(investment properties)

+6.1%

Net interest margin increased vs 

FY17 (110 bp)



Net interest margin up 2 bps
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Average interest 

rate on assets

Net interest 

margin

Average interest 

rate on liabilities

-1.00

-0.75

-0.50

-0.25

0.00

0.25

0.50

0.75

1.00

1.25

1.50

1.75

2.00

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

10-year CHF swap

3-month CHF Libor

5-year CHF swap

%
20172013 2014 2015 2016

1.74%

1.04%

0.70%

1.64%

1.13%

0.51%

1.52%

1.13%

0.39%

1.84%

0.83%

1.01%

1.42%

1.10%

0.32%

2018

1.37%

1.12%

0.25%



87 79 74 72 66 61

31
26 

14 11
9

6

91

72 

41 

19
11

2

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Interest expense 2/3 lower than in 2013
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CHF m

102

129

177Customer deposits 

incl. funds with

negative 

interest rates

Mortgage-backed

and covered bonds

210

Other bonds

83 bp

70 bp

51 bp

39 bp

32 bp

2.01% 1.91% 1.77% 1.58%

Interest expense 

in bp

86

 Funds with negative interest rates account for about 10% of total assets

1.03%- Interest rate p.a. 

25 bp

69

1.29%



Interest rate risks remain low
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2.73 3.07 3.12 3.08 3.19
2.40 2.70 2.82 2.81 2.93

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

• Stable trend in the duration gap

• Slightly higher sensitivity due to 

greater demand for longer maturities

• Swaps remain at a low level

(<10% of total assets)

Swap volume in CHF bn

Present value sensitivity* 

Asset duration Liability duration

* Present value sensitivity of economic equity as a % (+100 bp)

-4.73 -4.17 -3.48 -3.01 -3.49

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

1.34 1.68 1.94 2.40 2.34

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018



Operating income +4.1%
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* Before value adjustments for credit risk

2018

in CHF m

2017

in CHF m
Change

Net interest income* 307.3 296.0 3.8%

- Change in value adjustments -2.3 -0.6 nm

Net interest income 305.0 295.4 3.3%

Fee and commission income 62.2 62.3 -0.0%

Net trading income 11.2 11.7 -4.2%

Other income 23.3 18.0 29.3%

Operating income* 404.1 388.0 4.1%

• Strong operating performance (improved net interest margin)

• Other income: one-off CHF 9m in dividend payment from Aduno



Loan growth +2.1%
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2018

in CHF m

2017

in CHF m
Change

Total assets 27,383 27,564 -0.7%

Client loans 24,021 23,521 2.1%

• Mortgages 22,483 21,912 2.6%

• Due from customers 1,539 1,609 -4.4%

Customer deposits 18,291 18,723 -2.3%

• In view of the increasing risks in the real estate market, especially for investment properties, we 

are maintaining our prudent lending policy and focusing on margins and security. 

* Customer deposits and bonds as % of total loans

Coverage ratio on client deposits 76.1% 79.6%

Total funding ratio* 101.3% 103.6%



Capital adequacy in target area 
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Total capital ratio in %

Eligible capital

(CHF m)
1,771 2,028 2,074 2,126 2,203 2,273 2,182

- of which Tier 2 0 150 150 150 150 150 0

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

CET1

15.8%

16.8% 17.3% 17.2%

15.0%

12.8%

Tier 2
Upper limit 17%

Lower limit 15%

16.5%

• In April 2018 the CHF 150m Tier 2 bond was called in
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Ambitious strategy and financial targets up to 2020

We will maintain our cautious risk profile
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Profitable growth Increased efficiency Capital management

• Strengthen

existing regions
• Digital expansion 

across Switzerland

• 10 new branches 

between Lake Geneva

and Lake Constance

Geographic expansion and digitisation (baseline 2016)

• 80 additi-

onal client 

advisors

• Loan growth p.a.:

2–3% in existing markets

2–3% in new regions

• Inorganic growth

• Additional growth will 

be achieved with existing 

middle- and back-office 

resources

• Total capital ratio: 15–17%

• ROE: 6–8%

• Payout ratio: 40–70%

• Dividend: at least CHF 4.40
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Market expansion progress

Western Switzerland (opened): 

• New branch in Morges (2017)

• New branch in Vevey (2018)

• New branch in Nyon (2019)

91 existing

branches

WilRheinfelden

Nyon

Vevey

Frauenfeld

East and Northern 

Switzerland (to be opened):

• New branches in

St. Gallen, Wil, 

Rheinfelden (2019)

• New branch in

Frauenfeld (2020)

Morges

St. 

Gallen
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Revamping client areas and streamlining services

Revamping client areas

• Client advisory service still present and strengthened

• Counters will be re-designed in 60 branches

• 18 larger branches with traditional counters to remain after 

2022

• 65 FTEs impacted; no layoffs foreseen

• Investment: approx. CHF 14m up to 2021

• Cost savings: approx. CHF 4-5m p.a. as of 2022

Further streamlining thanks to digitisation

• Online scheduling of meetings

• Co-operations for SME



Development of Valiant covered bond spread

Covered bonds: successful diversification of 
funding
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Valiant covered bond programme

• Successful issues of CHF 500m in March 2018 

and CHF 303m in January 2019

• All covered bonds are rated Aaa by Moody's; they 

provide a broader basis for funding

• Targeted reduction in interest rate and funding 

risks

• Elimination of funding disadvantage vs. banks with 

state guarantees

• Funding of growth in new market areas

• Continuous, long-term programme with annual 

issues of at least CHF 500m planned

Spread in basis points vs. mid-swap since November 2017

 -0.100

 -0.080

 -0.060

 -0.040

 -0.020

 -

 0.020

 0.040

 0.060

 0.080

 0.100

Valiant Covered Bond Dec-2027 Valiant Covered Bond April-2024

Covered Bond Dec-2026 Covered Bond July-2027



Outlook for 2019

• Interest margin: fight for every basis point (= 2017, 2018)

• Profitable lending growth of 3%

• Grow fee and commission income

• Net profit slightly higher than in 2018

26
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Valiant with strong local roots

Roots go back to 1824, 

when Ersparniskasse

Murten was created

Valiant Holding founded

Merger of

• Spar- und Leihkasse Bern

• Gewerbekasse Bern 

• BB Bank Belp

Mergers with

Obersimmentalische

Volksbank

• Bank Jura Laufen

• Spar + Leihkasse

Steffisburg

• Caisse d’épargne

de Siviriez

Mergers with

• Luzerner Regiobank

• IRB Interregio Bank

Merger of all subsidiary 

banks under the 

Valiant Bank umbrella

1824 2012 2017200920021997

Acquisition of

Triba Partner 

Bank AG



Client loans: CHF 24.0bn
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Segment view 

47%

32%

19%

49%

15%

28%

8%
Clients: Client assets: CHF 26.4bn

Medium-sized 

companies

Retail clients

Total income: CHF 428m

Self-employed 

individuals and small 

companies

Affluent private 

clients

Retail clients

Retail clients

Medium-sized 

companies
Self-employed 

individuals and small 

companies

Medium-sized 

companies

Medium-sized 

companies

Affluent private 

clients Self-employed 

individuals and small 

companies

Self-employed 

individuals and small 

companies

Affluent private 

clients

Affluent private 

clients

Retail clients

At 31 December 2018



Valiant investor presentation December 201830

Maturity structure of assets and liabilities

Maturity structure of assets

<1 year

1-5 years

> 5 years

Maturity structure of liabilities

CHF 27.2bn

At sight/

callable

CHF 24.9bn

As per 31/12/2018

<1 year

1-5 years > 5 years

At sight/

callable

15%

7% 7%

71%

22%

49%

18%

11%
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Consolidated P&L (investor workbook)
in CHF thousands FY  2 0 18 FY  2 0 17

In terest income

Interest and discount income 353'146 356'618

Interest and dividend income from trading portfo lios 0 0

Interest and dividend income from financial investments 23'104 25'869

Interest expense -68'945 -86'470 

N et interest  inco me befo re value adjustments fo r credit  risk, and lo an lo sses 307'305 296'017

Value adjustments for credit risk, and loan losses -2'296 -640 

N et interest  inco me after value adjustments fo r credit  risk, and lo an lo sses 305'009 295'377

Fee and commission income

Commission income from securities trading and investment activities 40'685 40'509

Commission income from lending activities 3'384 3'434

Commission income from other services 29'411 29'652

Commission expense -11'250 -11'339 

N et fee and co mmissio n inco me 62'230 62'256

Net trad ing income and fair-value ad justments 11'235 11'732

Other operating income

Income from the disposal o f financial investments 722 777

Income from holdings 19'648 15'005

       o f which holdings recognised using the equity method 16'909 12'293

       o f which from other non-consolidated holdings 2'739 2'712

Net income on real estate 2'342 2'133

Other ordinary income 629 508

Other ordinary expenses -37 -405 

N et o ther o perat ing inco me 23'304 18'018

T o tal o perat ing inco me 1 )
404'074 388'023

Operating expenses

Personnel expenses -125'957 -122'971 

General and administrative expenses -100'062 -103'079 

T o tal o perat ing expenses -226'019 -226'050 

Depreciation and amortisation of fixed, tangible and intangible assets, and impairments of ho ldings -22'431 -22'740 

Other provisions and losses -1'446 -2'368 

Operat ing pro f it 151'882 136'225

Group pro fit

Extraordinary income 2'581 28'869

Extraordinary expenses 0 0

Changes in reserves for general banking risks -9'000 -13'700 

Taxes -25'135 -32'158 

C o nso lidated net  pro f it  ( including mino rity interests) 120'328 119'236

M inority interests in consolidated net profit 35

C o nso lidated net  pro f it  (excluding mino rity interests) 120'328 119'201
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Consolidated balance sheet (investor workbook)

Assets ( in  CHF thousands) 3 1.12 .2 0 18 3 1.12 .2 0 17

Cash and cash equivalents 1'972'228 2'558'070

Due from banks 154'134 124'791

Forderungen aus Wertpapierfinanzierungsgeschäften

Due from customers1
1'538'649 1'608'815

M ortgages loans1
22'482'749 21'911'710

  less value adjustment for credit risk (until 2016)

Total loans to clients net of value adjustments 24'021'398 23'520'525

Trading portfo lio  assets 187 10'261

Positive replacement values of derivative financial instruments 8'316 17'194

Financial investments 830'932 941'437

Accrued income and prepaid expenses 19'920 23'329

Non-consolidated holdings 214'079 203'139

Tangible fixed assets 130'314 140'149

Intangible assets 1'621 2'615

Other assets 29'546 22'077

T o tal assets 27'382'675 27'563'587

L iab il i ties and equity  ( in  CHF thousands) 3 1.12 .2 0 18 3 1.12 .2 0 17

Due to banks 544'311 755'443

Customer deposits 18'100'855 18'479'867

Negative replacement values of derivative financial instruments 22'976 20'944

M edium-term notes 190'054 243'085

Bond issues and central mortgage institution loans 6'044'227 5'641'162

Accrued expenses and deferred income 127'669 124'986

Other liabilities 51'596 59'749

Provisions 34'306 35'769

Reserve for general banking risks 34'786 25'786

Share capital 7'896 7'896

Capital reserve 592'676 592'750

Retained earnings reserve 1'510'995 1'454'964

Treasury shares 0 0

Consolidated net profit 120'328 119'201

T o tal equity capital (excluding mino rity interests) 2'266'681 2'200'597

M inority interests in equity capital 0 1'985

 of which minority interests in consolidated net profit 0 35

Total equity capital (including minority interests) 2'266'681 2'202'582

T o tal liabilit ies and equity 27'382'675 27'563'587
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Key figures 2013-2018 (investor workbook)

Footnotes see investor workbook on www.valiant.ch

2 0 18 2 0 17 2 0 16 2 0 15 2 0 14 2 0 13

Balance sheet

Total assets in CHF thousands 27'382'675 27'563'587 26'094'545 25'448'559 25'266'135 25'451'880

Due from Customers3
in CHF thousands 1'538'649 1'608'815 1'554'674 1'657'281 1'741'575 2'039'155

M ortgage loans3
in CHF thousands 22'482'749 21'911'710 20'700'759 20'428'142 20'034'416 19'730'084

Total loans3
in CHF thousands 24'021'398 23'520'525 22'255'433 22'085'423 21'775'991 21'769'239

Funds due to  customers4
in CHF thousands 18'290'909 18'722'952 18'240'801 18'083'963 17'894'986 17'404'394

Equity capital5 in CHF thousands 2'266'681 2'200'597 2'127'732 2'051'456 1'986'039 1'939'703

Client assets7
in CHF thousands 26'377'559 27'750'317 26'806'215 27'200'784 27'675'898 26'982'575

Income statement

Net interest income2
in CHF thousands 307'305 296'017 290'244 287'800 266'165 257'397

Total operating income2
in CHF thousands 404'074 388'023 378'533 381'992 360'322 376'695

Operating expenses in CHF thousands -226'019 -226'050 -220'915 -212'996 -215'514 -219'434 

Operating profit in CHF thousands 151'882 136'225 138'969 126'251 104'623 84'924

Group profit in CHF thousands 120'328 119'236 117'514 114'379 94'506 91'437

Cost/income-Ratio

Cost/Income ratio  after depreciation in % 61.5 64.1 65.0 64.4 69.8 72.6

Cost/Income ratio  before depreciation in % 55.9 58.3 58.4 55.8 59.8 58.3

Profitab il i ty

Return on Equity in % 5.4 5.5 5.6 5.6 5.1 4.8

Return on Assets in % 0.44                                     0.44                                     0.46                                     0.45                                     0.37                                     0.36                                     

Capital

Risk-weighted positions in CHF thousands 13'221'663 13'161'875 12'735'188 12'680'663 13'128'575 13'484'151

Eligible capital in CHF thousands 2'181'738 2'273'055 2'202'973 2'125'651 2'074'092 2'027'732

Core capital ratio  Tier 1 in % 16.5 16.1 16.1 15.6 14.7 13.9

Core capital ratio  Tier 1 + Tier 2 in % 16.5 17.2 17.3 16.8 15.8 15.0

Leverage ratio in % 7.5 7.2 7.3 6.9  -  - 

Headcount

Employees 1'013 1'000 957 926 987 996

FTE (excl. Trainees) 890 873 842 821 883 885

Average number of FTE (excl. Trainees) 882 858 832 852 884 936

Branches

Branches 91 91 85 84 84 84

ATM 's 226 226 235 232 - -
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The Valiant share

Updated information to be disclosed with 2018 Annual Report

46% owned by small private shareholders

Private 

shareholders

46%

Non-registered 

shares 19%

Inst. investors ex 

Switzerland 11%

Inst. investors 

Switzerland 24%

• ISIN CH0014786500, Ticker: VATN.SW

• Total 15’792’461 shares, par value à CHF 0.50

• No treasury shares as per 31.12.2016, 31.12.2017 

and 31.12.2018

Valiant share facts Dividend policy

100% free float

Largest shareholdings in August  2018: UBS (>5%), 

Highclere International Investors (>3%)

32’000 shareholders 

• Stable or rising dividends since foundation in 1997

• Target payout ratio: 40-70% of net profit

• Dividend for 2018: CHF 4.40 
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Key per-share data since 2009 (investor workbook)

Share data 2 0 18 2 0 17 2 0 16 2 0 15 2 0 14 2 0 13 2 0 12 2 0 11 2 0 10 2 0 0 9

Book value/share in CHF 143.50 139.47 134.73 129.90 125.76 122.82 120.16 116.39 102.69 99.62

Earnings/share in CHF 7.62 7.55 7.44 7.24 5.98 5.79 8.04 8.08 7.76 8.87

P/E ratio  14.17 13.96 13.63 16.29 13.79 13.79 10.70 14.70 16.90 22.80

P/B ratio 0.75                   0.76                   0.75                   0.91                    0.66                   0.65                   0.72                   1.02                    1.28                    2.03                   

Dividend payout ratio  as % 58 53 51 50 54 55 40 40 41 36

Dividend yield as % 4.1 3.8 3.7 3.1 3.9 4.0 3.7 2.70 2.40 1.6

Dividend in CHF 4.40 4.00 3.80 3.60 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20

Share price 31 Dec in CHF 108.00 105.40 101.40 118.00 82.55 79.85 86.90 118.90 131.00 202.00

Total shares 15'792'461 15'792'461 15'792'461 15'792'461 15'792'461 15'792'461 15'792'461 15'792'461 15'792'461 16'761'716

Treasury shares 0 0 0 15'249 20'185 24'654 25'216 25'216 720'434 1'424'650

Shares outstanding 15'792'461 15'792'461 15'792'461 15'777'212 15'772'276 15'767'807 15'767'245 15'767'245 15'072'027 15'337'066

M arket cap 31 Dec in M io. CHF 1'706 1'665 1'601 1'862 1'302 1'259 1'370 1'875 1'974 3'098



Contact
Joachim Matha, Head of Investor Relations

joachim.matha@valiant.ch

Phone +41 (31) 310 77 44 

Information for investors
In German: www.valiant.ch/investoren

In English: www.valiant.ch/investors

In French: www.valiant.ch/fr/investor-relations

Financial calendar

2 May 2019 Q1 2019 results

16 May 2019 AGM 2019 in Lucerne

8 August 2019 H1 2019 results

7 November 2019 Q3 2019 results

This document is provided solely for your information. It does not constitute an offer to sell or an invitation or recommendation to purchase or sell specific products, engage in financial transactions or conclude any legal

transactions. Before you make any decision based on this information, we urgently recommend that you consult your financial or client adviser. Prospective investors should not engage in transactions of this kind unless

they are fully aware of the associated risks and are in a position to assume any losses incurred. Please also consult the brochure entitled “Special Risks in Securities Trading”, which you can order from us. The past

performance of an investment is not a guide to future performance, i.e. the value of an investment may fall as well as rise. The preservation of value (or increase in value) of invested capital cannot be guaranteed due to

price fluctuations. Although all reasonable care is taken to ensure that the information provided is correct as based on reliable sources, no representation or warranty is made, express or implied, regarding the correctness,

reliability, timeliness or completeness of the information provided. To the extent permitted by law, Valiant Bank AG assumes no liability whatsoever for any loss, whether based on this information or as the result of the

risks inherent in financial markets. Neither this document nor any copy thereof may be sent to or taken into the United States or distributed in the United States or to any US persons.
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